AAT2612
Step-Down DC/DC Converter With Three High PSRR LDOsSwitchRegTM
PRODUCT DATASHEET
2612.2010.11.1.0 1w w w . a n a l o g i c t e c h . c o m
General Description
The AAT2612 is a multiple rail power management IC. It
integrates a 600mA high-frequency switching-converter
and three 300mA linear regulators. The switching power

7. Connect the ground pins of LDO output capacitors to
AGND.
AAT2612
Step-Down DC/DC Converter With Three High PSRR LDOsSwitchRegTM
PRODUCT DATASHEET
2612.2010.11.1.0 15w w w . a n a l o g i c t e c h . c o m
 a: Top Side b: Internal Plane 1 (AGND)
 c: Internal Plane 2 (PGND) d: Bottom Side
Figure 2: AAT2612IDG Evaluation Board Layout.
AAT2612
Step-Down DC/DC Converter With Three High PSRR LDOsSwitchRegTM
PRODUCT DATASHEET
16 2612.2010.11.1.0w w w . a n a l o g i c t e c h . c o m
Component Part Number Description Manufacturer
U1 AAT2612 Step-Down DC/DC Converter with Three High PSRR LDOs AnalogicTech
C1, C2 GRM188R71A225KE15 Cap Ceramic 2.2ǋF 0603 X7R 10V 10%
Murata
C3 GRM188R60J475KE19 Cap Ceramic 4.7ǋF 0603 X5R 6.3V 10%
C8 GRM188R60J106ME47 Cap Ceramic 10ǋF 0603 X5R 6.3V 10%
C4, C5, C6, C7 GRM188R71C105KA12 Cap Ceramic 1ǋF 0603 X7R 6.3V 10%
L1 LQH3NPN2R2MM0 2.2µH, 73mƻ, 1.25A, 20%
R1, R2 RC0603FR-0759KL Res, 59kƻ, 1/10W, 1%, 0603, SMD Yageo
Table 2: AAT2612IDG Evaluation Board Bill of Materials (BOM).
Manufacturer Part Number L (µH) Max DCR (mƻ) Saturation Current (A) Size WxLxH (mm)
Murata
LQH3NP2R2NG0 2.2 140 1.27
3.0x3.0x0.9LQH3NP3R3NG0 3.3 180 0.85
LQH3NP4R7NG0 4.7 260 0.8
Coilcraft
LPA3015-222MLC 2.2 110 1.1
3.1x3.1x1.5LPA3015-332MLC 3.3 130 1.1
LPA3015-472MLC 4.7 200 0.9
Table 3: Surface Mount Inductors.
Manufacturer Part Number Value (µF) Voltage (V) Tolerance
Temp.
Co. Case
Murata
GRM188R70J105K 1 6.3 10% X7R 0603
GRM188R70J106K 10 6.3 10% X7R 0603
GRM188R71A225K 2.2 10 10% X7R 0603
GRM188R71A475K 4.7 10 10% X7R 0603
AVX
06036C105KAT 1 6.3 10% X7R 0603
06036C106KAT 10 6.3 10% X7R 0603
0603ZC225KAT 2.2 10 10% X7R 0603
0603ZC475KAT 4.7 10 10% X7R 0603
KEMET
C0603C105K9RAC 1 6.3 10% X7R 0603
C0603C106K9RAC 10 6.3 10% X7R 0603
C0603C225K8RAC 2.2 10 10% X7R 0603
C0603C475K8RAC 4.7 10 10% X7R 0603
Table 4: Surface Mount Capacitors.
AAT2612
Step-Down DC/DC Converter With Three High PSRR LDOsSwitchRegTM
PRODUCT DATASHEET
2612.2010.11.1.0 17w w w . a n a l o g i c t e c h . c o m
Ordering Information
DC-DC Step-Down
(V)
LDO1
(V)
LDO2
(V)
LDO3
(V) Part Marking1 Part Number (Tape and Reel)2, 3
Adj 2.8 2.8 1.8 S2XYY AAT2612IDG-1-T1
Adj 2.8 1.8 1.8 TBD AAT2612IDG-2-T1
Adj 2.8 2.8 2.8 TBD AAT2612IDG-3-T1
Adj 2.8 1.8 3.0 TBD AAT2612IDG-4-T1
Adj 2.8 1.8 3.3 T5XYY AAT2612IDG-5-T1
Adj 3.0 1.8 3.3 T6XYY AAT2612IDG-6-T1
All AnalogicTech products are offered in Pb-free packaging. The term “Pb-free” means semiconductor
products that are in compliance with current RoHS standards, including the requirement that lead not
exceed 0.1% by weight in homogeneous materials. For more information, please visit our website at